HETM

KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA

MULTIMEDIA

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00
MPU2232 NHN PMG1123 IMR
S u n AO101 SEM 2.1 AB101 SEM 1.1
PBS2243 NAS MPU2183 HFA1033 FBO
M O n AB101 SEM 5.1/AB101 SEM 5.2 AT101 SEM 1.1 CC104 SEM 5.1
PBS2243 NAS POB2113 MHA
T u e AB101 SEM 5.1/AB101 SEM 5.2 AB101 SEM 6.2/AB101 SEM 4.1
PBS2243 NAS
Wed AB101 SEM 5.1/AB101 SEM 5.2
POM3273 MFE
T h u AO101 SEM 6.1
Timetable generated:21/4/2025 aSc Timetables
COURSES:
HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1
HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2
HFA1033 BAHASA ARAB ASAS
HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HLB2023 BUSINESS LAW s
HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION P RE PARE D BY .
HPE1023 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il
HPE1043 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH TIMETABLE COMMITTEE
HPS2013 BASIC ORATORY
MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA _PERADABAN
MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM
MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2412 KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1
PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS
PFA1183 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT



KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

HBETTT
KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

BK2.1

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

Mon

Tue

AB101 SEM 5.2/AB101 SEM 6.2/
AB101 SEM 6.3

Wed

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00

PFN2133 SZD | MPU2182 NAM | MPU2353 UNZ
AA101 SEM 6.1 AO101 SEM 3.2 CC104 SEM 6.1

PMK2253 IMR

AB101 SEM 5.2/AB101 SEM 6.2/

AB101 SEM 6.3

PMK2253 IMR HPS2013 HAA

AT101 SEM 5.1

TCS2073 HOC2013 PBS2243

CC104 SEM 3.2 AB101 SEM 2.2 AO101 SEM 3.5

Thu

SKZ

MPU2223 PBS2243

AT101 SEM 2.1 AO101 SEM 3.6

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013
HES1023
HFA1033

HFA1043

HFA1072

HLB2023

HOC2013
HPE1013
HPE1023
HPE1043
HPS2013
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2223
MPU2232
MPU2352
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PFA1183

PFA2193

PFN1263
PFN2133
PMA3143

ENGLISH SKILLS 1

ENGLISH SKILLS 2

BAHASA ARAB ASAS

BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

BUSINESS LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |

PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

BASIC ORATORY

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
STUDY SKILLS

PENGUCAPAN AWAM

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



HBETTT
KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

BK2.2

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

1 2 3 4
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00

5
12:00 - 13:00

6

POM3273 MFE

AO101 SEM 6.5

TCS2073 KNA | HES1023 MAR

MPU2353

13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00

CC104 SEM 6.1

7 8

15:00 - 16:00

9

16:00 - 17:00

10
17:00 - 18:00

PBS2243

AO101 SEM 3.6

M O n CC104 SEM 3.2 CC104 SEM 2.1/CC104 SEM 6.1
HLB2023 FWZ | HES1023 HAA
T u e AB101 SEM 3.2 CC104 SEM 3.1
HFA1033 FBO
Wed CC104 SEM 5.1
PFN2133 SZD

AA101 SEM 6.1

Thu

MPU2223

AT101 SEM 3.1

MPU2353

AT101 SEM 6.1

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1

HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2

HFA1033 BAHASA ARAB ASAS

HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HFA1072 BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

HLB2023 BUSINESS LAW

HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
HPE1013 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |

HPE1023 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il

HPE1043 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

HPS2013 BASIC ORATORY

MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
MPU2223 STUDY SKILLS

MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM

MPU2352 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

MPU2412 KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS

PFA1183 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il

PFA2193 INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
PFN1263 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PMA3143 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



KPTM Alor Se

K

tar, 05150 AS, Kedah

KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

BK2.3

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

1
8:00 - 9:00

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

POB2113

AB101 SEM 6.3

2
9:00 - 10:00

3

10:00 - 11:00

4

11:00 - 12:00

5 6
12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00

7
14:00 - 15:00

8

15:00 - 16:00

9

16:00 - 17:00

10

17:00 - 18:00

Timetable gen

erated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013
HES1023
HFA1033
HFA1043
HFA1072
HLB2023
HOC2013
HPE1013
HPE1023
HPE1043
HPS2013
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2223
MPU2232
MPU2352
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PFA1183

PFA2193

PFN1263
PFN2133
PMA3143

ENGLISH SKILLS 1

ENGLISH SKILLS 2

BAHASA ARAB ASAS

BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

BUSINESS LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |

PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

BASIC ORATORY

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
STUDY SKILLS

PENGUCAPAN AWAM

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

HLB2023

AB101 SEM 3.1

POM3273

AO101 SEM 6.5

FWZ

PBS2243 SKz

AO101 SEM 3.6

MPU2232

AO101 SEM 2.2

PBS2243

AO101 SEM 3.4

MPU2223

AT101 SEM 3.1

SKZ | PMK3333

AB101 SEM 6.1

POM2303

AO101 SEM 3.4

RBA

HOC2013

AB101 SEM 2.1

E2

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

[ ]
[
HBETIT
o
%{,1 ;‘/Z/ KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA BK2-4

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)

1
8:00 - 9:00

2
9:00 - 10:00

3

10:00 - 11:00
PMK2253

4
11:00 - 12:00
IMR

5
12:00 - 13:00

6

13:00 - 14:00

7
14:00 - 15:00

8

15:00 - 16:00

9

16:00 - 17:00

10
17:00 - 18:00

AB101 SEM 5.1/AB101 SEM 4.1

POM2253

M O n AO101 SEM 2.2

POM1283 PMG1123

AO101 SEM 1.1 AB101 SEM 1.1

POM1283 MSS

Tue AO101 SEM 1.1

HOC2013

AB101 SEM 2.1

MPU2353

Wed

AT101 SEM 6.2

POM3273 POM2303 MRS
I h u AO101 SEM 6.5 AO101 SEM 3.6
Timetable generated:21/4/2025 aSc Timetables
COURSES:
HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1
HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2
HFA1033 BAHASAARAB ASAS
HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HFA1072 BAHASAARAB ASAS 2
HLB2023 BUSINESS LAW
HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION P RE P A RE D BY n
HPE1013 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH | ]
HPE1023 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il
HPE1043 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH
HPS2013 BASIC ORATORY TIMETABLE COMMITTEE
MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
MPU2223 STUDY SKILLS
MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM
MPU2352 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2412 KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1
PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS
PFA1183 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING II
PFA2193 INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
PFN1263 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PMA3143 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING



KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

HETM

// KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

BK2.5

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

1
8:00 - 9:00

Mon

POM1283

Tue

Wed

POB2113

Thu

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013
HES1023
HFA1033

HFA1043

HFA1072

HLB2023

HOC2013
HPE1013
HPE1023
HPE1043
HPS2013
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2223
MPU2232
MPU2352
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PFA1183

PFA2193

PFN1263
PFN2133
PMA3143

ENGLISH SKILLS 1

ENGLISH SKILLS 2

BAHASA ARAB ASAS

BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

BUSINESS LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |

PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

BASIC ORATORY

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
STUDY SKILLS

PENGUCAPAN AWAM

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

3

10:00 - 11:00

4
11:00 - 12:00

5
12:00 - 13:00

6

13:00 - 14:00

7
14:00 - 15:00

8

15:00 - 16:00

9

16:00 - 17:00

10
17:00 - 18:00

AO101 SEM 1.2

AB101 SEM 6.3

POB2113 MHA | POM3273 MFE

AB101 SEM 6.3

AO101 SEM 6.1

HPS2013

PFN1263

AA101 SEM 3.1

POB2113

POM2303

AB101 SEM 6.1 AO101 SEM 3.5

AT101 SEM 5.1

HLB2023

AB101 SEM 3.2

POM2253 AmI

AO101 SEM 2.1

PBS2243 SKz

AO101 SEM 3.4

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



= 1100

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA

DK247-02(K)

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

BK2.6

1

Tue

HPE1023

8:00 - 9:00

2
9:00 - 10:00

Wed AT101 SEM 3.2

3

10:00 - 11:00

4
11:00 - 12:00

5
12:00 - 13:00

POM2303

6
13:00 - 14:00
MRS

7
14:00 - 15:00

8

15:00 - 16:00

9 10
16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00

AO101 SEM 3.4

MPU2353

AO101 SEM 1.1

POM3273 MPU2353

AO101 SEM 6.1

AT101 SEM 6.2

MPU2223 POM2303

AT101 SEM 2.1 AO101 SEM 3.6

HPE1023

E3

T h u AT101 SEM 3.2

PMK2253 IMR

AB101 SEM 5.1/AB101 SEM 4.1

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:
HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1
HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2
HFA1033 BAHASAARAB ASAS
HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HFA1072 BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2
HLB2023 BUSINESS LAW
HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
HPE1013 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |
HPE1023 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH II
HPE1043 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH
HPS2013 BASIC ORATORY
MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
MPU2223 STUDY SKILLS
MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM
MPU2352 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2412 KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1
PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS
PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PMG1123 FUNDAMENTALS OF MANAGEMENT
Iy - AT AN LA

A Al s A e~ LT A | T IR T = | AT

A TN g~

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



KBTI

KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA

BK3.1

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00
HPE1023 E3 | MPU2353 BAK
S u n AT101 SEM 3.1 AO101 SEM 1.2
MPU2182 HPE1023

Mon

AO101 SEM 3.2 AT101 SEM 3.1

Tue

MPU2232 NHN | HPE1023 TQM1063

AO101 SEM 2.1 AT101 SEM 3.1 AA101 SEM 2.1

Wed

HMZ | HPE1023 E3

AT101 SEM 2.1

HPE1023

AT101 SEM 2.1

Thu

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013
HES1023
HFA1033

HFA1043

HLB2023

HOC2013
HPE1023
HPE1043
HPS2013
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2232
MPU2352
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PFA1183

PFN2133

ENGLISH SKILLS 1

ENGLISH SKILLS 2

BAHASAARAB ASAS

BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
BUSINESS LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH II
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

BASIC ORATORY

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA _PERADABAN
PENGUCAPAN AWAM

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAI MANAGEMENT

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



HETM

KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

DK247-02(K)

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

BK3.2

1

2

8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00

3 4
10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00

5
12:00 - 13:00

6

13:00 - 14:00

7 8 9 10
14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00

Sun

TQM1063

CC104 SEM 6.1

Mon

Tue

HMZ

MPU2353 KAA POM2303 MRS

AT101 SEM 6.1 AO101 SEM 3.5

MPU2353

HOC2013

PFN1263 SZD

AT101 SEM 6.2 AB101 SEM 2.1 AA101 SEM 5.1

HOC2013 PBS2243

AB101 SEM 3.2 AO101 SEM 3.5

HES1023 PMG1123

CC104 SEM 2.1/CC104 SEM 6.1 AB101 SEM 1.1

TQM1063
Wed CC104 SEM 6.1
TCS2073 KNA
I h u CC104 SEM 3.3
Timetable generated:21/4/2025
COURSES:
HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1
HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2
HFA1033 BAHASA ARAB ASAS
HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HFA1072 BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2
HLB2023 BUSINESS LAW
HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
HPE1013 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |
HPE1023 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH I
HPE1043 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH
HPS2013 BASIC ORATORY
MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
MPU2223 STUDY SKILLS
MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM
MPU2352 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2412 KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1
PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS
PFA1183 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
PFA2193 INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
PFN1263 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PMA3143 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



HETIM

// KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA

BK3.3

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00
TQM1063 HMZ | TQM1063
M O n AA101 SEM 2.1 CC104 SEM 5.1

Tue

TQM1063

CC104 SEM 6.1

Wed

HES1023

CC104 SEM 2.1/CC104 SEM 6.1

Thu

TQM1063 HPE1023

AA101 SEM 2.1

AT101 SEM 2.1

HES1023

CC104 SEM 2.3

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013
HES1023
HFA1033
HFA1043
HFA1072
HLB2023
HOC2013
HPE1013
HPE1023
HPS2013
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2232
MPU2352
MPU2353
MPU2412

DROCOYDAD

ENGLISH SKILLS 1

ENGLISH SKILLS 2

BAHASA ARAB ASAS

BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

BUSINESS LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il

BASIC ORATORY

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA _PERADABAN
PENGUCAPAN AWAM

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

QlICINECECC CTUIrNRS

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



KBTI

KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA BK3.4 (MK-M)

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00
PMK3333 RBA | HES1023 HAA HES1023 HAA
S u n AB101 SEM 6.3 CC104 SEM 3.1 CC104 SEM 3.2
PMK3333 RBA | HFA1043 FBO
M O n AB101 SEM 6.1 AT101 SEM 1.1

HFA1043 FBO

HFA1033

AT101 SEM 1.1 CC104 SEM 5.1

Tue

HPS2013

AT101 SEM 5.1

Wed

PMK3333 HFA1043 FBO | MPU2183 NAM

I h u AB101 SEM 6.2 AT101 SEM 1.1 AT101 SEM 1.1
Timetable generated:21/4/2025 aSc Timetables
HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1
HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2
HFA1033 BAHASAARAB ASAS
HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HFA1072 BAHASAARAB ASAS 2
HLB2023 BUSINESS LAW
HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION P RE PA R E D BY -
HPE1013 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |
HPS2013 BASIC ORATORY
MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN TIMETABLE COMMITTEE
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
MPU2223 STUDY SKILLS
MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM
MPU2352 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH
MPU2412 KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1
PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS
PFA1183 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
PFA2193 INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
PFN1263 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
R AAAAAA N

AN A R AR 1T A~ TR TR |~



KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

HBETTT
KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

BK3.5

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

1 2

3 4

5 6

7

8

9 10

POB2113 MHA

AB101 SEM 6.2/AB101 SEM 4.1

Mon

MPU2223 NAI

AT101 SEM 3.2

Tue

Wed

HFA1072

AA101 SEM 3.1

Thu

HES1023

CC104 SEM 2.2

8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00
MPU2353 BAK | TCS2073 KNA | MPU2353 UNZ | MPU2182 NAM | PMK2253 IMR
S un AO101 SEM 1.1 CC104 SEM 3.2 CC104 SEM 6.2 AO101 SEM 3.3 L] e Rl A

AB101 SEM 6.3

PBS2243

AO101 SEM 3.4

PFN1263

AA101 SEM 3.2

POM1283 AMI

AO101 SEM 1.3

HFA1072

PMK3333

AB101 SEM 6.3

AA101 SEM 3.2

FBO

MPU2182

AO101 SEM 3.4

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1

HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2

HFA1033 BAHASA ARAB ASAS

HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HFA1072 BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

HLB2023 BUSINESS LAW

HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
HPE1013 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |

HPE1023 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il

HPE1043 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

HPS2013 BASIC ORATORY

MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
MPU2223 STUDY SKILLS

MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM

MPU2352 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

MPU2412 KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS

PFA1183 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il

PFA2193 INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
PFN1263 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
PMA3143 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

=]
||
HETIM
// KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

BK3.6

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

1
8:00 - 9:00

2
9:00 - 10:00

3

10:00 - 11:00

4
11:00 - 12:00

5
12:00 - 13:00

6

13:00 - 14:00

7
14:00 - 15:00

8

HOC2013 E2

AB101 SEM 3.2

Mon

POB2113

AB101 SEM 6.1

Tue

Wed

POM2253 PMK2253

AO101 SEM 2.2

Thu

MPU2352

AB101 SEM 2.1

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013
HES1023
HFA1033

HFA1043

HFA1072

HLB2023

HOC2013
HPE1013
HPE1023
HPE1043
HPS2013
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2223
MPU2232
MPU2352
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PFA1183

PFA2193

PFN1263
PFN2133
PMA3143

ENGLISH SKILLS 1

ENGLISH SKILLS 2

BAHASA ARAB ASAS

BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

BUSINESS LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |

PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

BASIC ORATORY

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
STUDY SKILLS

PENGUCAPAN AWAM

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

15:00 - 16:00

AB101 SEM 5.1/AB101 SEM 4.1

9

16:00 - 17:00

10
17:00 - 18:00

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

= 1100

KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

BK3.7

1
8:00 - 9:00

2
9:00 - 10:00

MPU2353

3

10:00 - 11:00

POM3273

AO101 SEM 6.1

11:00 - 12:00

4

5
12:00 - 13:00

6

13:00 - 14:00

7
14:00 - 15:00

8

15:00 - 16:00

9

16:00 - 17:00

10
17:00 - 18:00

PBS2243

HES1023

AO101 SEM 3.5 CC104 SEM 2.3

POM1283

PFN1263

AA101 SEM 5.1

TQM1063 NFK

CC104 SEM 5.1

Thu

AA101 SEM 3.2

AB101 SEM 3.3

T u e CC104 SEM 6.2 AO101 SEM 1.2
POM1283 MSS | POM1283 MSS
Wed AO101 SEM 1.2 AO101 SEM 1.1
PFN1263 NAS | HLB2023 FWZ | PFN1263

AA101 SEM 5.1

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013
HES1023
HFA1033

HFA1043

HFA1072

HLB2023

HOC2013
HPE1013
HPE1023
HPE1043
HPS2013
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2223
MPU2232
MPU2352
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PFA1183

PFA2193

PFN1263
PFN2133
PMA3143

ENGLISH SKILLS 1

ENGLISH SKILLS 2

BAHASA ARAB ASAS

BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

BUSINESS LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |

PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

BASIC ORATORY

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
STUDY SKILLS

PENGUCAPAN AWAM

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il
INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

.
;‘4/ KQOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

BK3.8

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

1
8:00 - 9:00

2
9:00 - 10:00

3

10:00 - 11:00

Mon

MPU2182

Tue

AO101 SEM 3.4

4
11:00 - 12:00

5
12:00 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

6 7

14:00 - 15:00

8

15:00 - 16:00

9 10
16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00

MPU2353

Wed

MPU2352

AB101 SEM 2.1

Thu

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013
HES1023
HFA1033
HFA1043
HLB2023
HOC2013
HPE1023
HPE1043
HPS2013
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2232
MPU2352
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PFN2133

ENGLISH SKILLS 1

ENGLISH SKILLS 2

BAHASAARAB ASAS

BAHASAARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
BUSINESS LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH II
PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

BASIC ORATORY

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
PENGUCAPAN AWAM

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

AO101 SEM 1.1

TQM1063

CC104 SEM 5.1

NFK

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



HETM

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA

DK247-02(K)

BK3.9

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

1

2

3

10:00 - 11:00

4
11:00 - 12:00

5
12:00 - 13:00

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1

HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2

HFA1033 BAHASA ARAB ASAS

HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HFA1072 BAHASA ARAB ASAS 2

HLB2023 BUSINESS LAW

HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
HPE1013 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH |

HPE1023 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH Il

HPE1043 PROFICIENCY ENGLISH

HPS2013 BASIC ORATORY

MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN
MPU2223 STUDY SKILLS

MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM

MPU2352 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

MPU2412 KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS

PFA1183 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Il

PFA2193 INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
PFN1263 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
PMA3143 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00
HES1023 MAR
S u n CC104 SEM 2.2
MPU2223 NAI

AT101 SEM 3.2

POM2303

AO101 SEM 3.4

13:00 - 14:00

7

14:00 - 15:00

8

15:00 - 16:00

9

16:00 - 17:00

10
17:00 - 18:00

PMK3333

AB101 SEM 6.2

POM2253

AO101 SEM 2.1

MPU2353

CC104 SEM 6.2

HES1023

CC104 SEM 2.2

PFN1263

AA101 SEM 3.1

HOC2013

AB101 SEM 3.2

POM1283 AMI

AO101 SEM 1.3

PFN2133

AA101 SEM 6.2

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



HETIM

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

%(,1\,1 KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA M 1
s n
KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K) K2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00

Sun

POM3234
M O n AO101 SEM 6.3
Tue

POM3234

Wed AO101 SEM 6.1

Thu

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

MPU2183
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PCA2043
POM2223
POM3234
POM3273
POM3333
TCS1063
TCS2073
TSE2563

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA _PERADABAN
INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

COMPUTERISE ACCOUNTING

OFFICE AUTOMATION

OFFICE SIMULATION

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE MANAGEMENT
CUSTOMER SERVICES FOR OFFICE PROFESSIONALS
COMPUTER ORGANISATION ARCHITECTURE
OPERATING SYSTEM

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FUNDAMENTALS

TSE2563

CC104 SEM 3.1

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

HETM

X A R 27
*:‘.GM KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA MK2 2
KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00
POM3234 JHR | POM3234 JHR
S u n AO101 SEM 6.1 AO101 SEM 6.3
POM3234 JHR [ POM3234 NBS TSE2563
M O n AO101 SEM 6.1 AO101 SEM 6.5 CC104 SEM 3.1
TSE2563
T u e CC104 SEM 3.1

MPU2353

AT101 SEM 6.1

Wed

JHR POM1283

POM3234 POM3234

AO101 SEM 6.3 AO101 SEM 1.3

Thu

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

AO101 SEM 6.1

aSc Timetables

COURSES:

MPU2183  PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN

MPU2353  INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

MPU2412  KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

PBS2243  BUSINESS ETHICS PREPARED BY:
PCA2043  COMPUTERISE ACCOUNTING

POM1283  PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT TIMETABLE COMMITTEE
POM2223  OFFICE AUTOMATION

POM3234  OFFICE SIMULATION

TCS1063  COMPUTER ORGANISATION ARCHITECTURE

TCS2073  OPERATING SYSTEM

TSE2563

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FUNDAMENTALS



KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

HETIM

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

5/
5 "‘,/ KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA K Z
” DK247-02(K) M 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00

Sun

Mon

MPU2353

Tue

Wed

POM3234

AO101 SEM 6.3

Thu

CC104 SEM 6.1

UNZ

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

MPU2183
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
PCA2043
POM1283
POM2223
POM3234
POM3273
TCS1063
TCS2073
TSE2563

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA _PERADABAN
INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

COMPUTERISE ACCOUNTING

PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE AUTOMATION

OFFICE SIMULATION

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE MANAGEMENT
COMPUTER ORGANISATION ARCHITECTURE
OPERATING SYSTEM

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FUNDAMENTALS

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

HETM

Nawb

:‘GM KOLEJ POLV-TECH MARA MK3 1
KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00
TSE2563
M O n CC104 SEM 2.3
HLB2023

T u e AB101 SEM 3.3

Wed

TSE2563

CC104 SEM 2.3

Thu

TSE2563

CC104 SEM 2.3

COURSES:

Timetable generated:21/4/2025 aSc Timetables

HLB2023  BUSINESS LAW
HOC2013  ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION

MPU2183  PENGHAYATAN ETIKA_PERADABAN

MPU2353  INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH PREPARED BY:
MPU2412  KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

PBS2243  BUSINESS ETHICS

PCA2043 COMPUTERISE ACCOUNTING

TCS1063  COMPUTER ORGANISATION ARCHITECTURE

TCS2073  OPERATING SYSTEM

TSE2563  SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FUNDAMENTALS

TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



HETIM

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

KQOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA MK3 2
KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00
TQM1063 HMZ
Sun
TQM1063
M O n CC104 SEM 6.2

Wed

TQM1063

CC104 SEM 6.2

HMZ

Thu

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:
MPU2182
MPU2183
MPU2353
MPU2412
PBS2243
TCS2073
TQM1063

PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
PENGHAYATAN ETIKA _PERADABAN

INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

KHIDMAT MASYARAKAT 1

BUSINESS ETHICS

OPERATING SYSTEM

INTRODUCTION TO STATISTICS AND DATAANALYSIS

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA

BILIK SIMULASI

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah DK247-02(K)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:00 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00 14:00 - 15:00 15:00 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00

MPU2213 NHN

M O n AT101 SEM 3.1
MPU2213 T

Wed AT101 SEM 3.1

MPU2213 T

Thu

AT101 SEM 3.1

Timetable generated:21/4

COURSES:
MPU2213

2025

BAHASA KEBANGSAAN A

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



=]
||
HOTIM
KOLEJ POLY-TECH MARA
DK247-02(K)

BP3.2

KPTM Alor Setar, 05150 AS, Kedah

BHEA/13-02 VERSION-1 (0425)

1
8:00 - 9:00

2
9:00 - 10:00

3

10:00 - 11:00

4
11:00 - 12:00

6

13:00 - 14:00

7
14:00 - 15:00

5
12:00 - 13:00

PFN2133

AA101 SEM 6.1

Mon

15:00 - 16:00

8 9 10

16:00 - 17:00 17:00 - 18:00

POM2303

AO101 SEM 3.5

Tue

HES1023 PFN2133

CC104 SEM 3.2 AA101 SEM 6.2

Wed

HOC2013 HES1023 HES1023

Thu

CC104 SEM 3.1

AB101 SEM 2.2 CC104 SEM 3.2

POM3273 MFE

AO101 SEM 6.5

Timetable generated:21/4/2025

COURSES:

HES1013 ENGLISH SKILLS 1

HES1023 ENGLISH SKILLS 2

HFA1033 BAHASA ARAB ASAS

HFA1043 BAHASA ARAB ASAS PELANCONGAN
HOC2013 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION
MPU2182 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA DAN PERADABAN
MPU2183 PENGHAYATAN ETIKA _PERADABAN
MPU2232 PENGUCAPAN AWAM

MPU2353 INTEGRITI DAN ANTIRASUAH

PBS2243 BUSINESS ETHICS

PFN1263 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PFN2133 INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PMCG1192 EIINDAMENTAI < OF MANACEMENT

aSc Timetables

PREPARED BY:
TIMETABLE COMMITTEE



